

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 1 of 7

POSTING NO: 299759 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 01/27/2023 CLOSING DATE: 02/06/2023
JobID: 95218311 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
10018 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/01/2007 01/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 10018. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kruzka, D EMP ID: 3803 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 Rank: 030

JobID: 95369291 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
10004 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/22/2007 01/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 10004. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAILEY, S EMP ID: 4399 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 05/08/2021 Rank: 009

JobID: 95383452 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08024 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/15/2007 01/12/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 08024. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FAHRER, K EMP ID: 5748 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 08/01/2020 Rank: 001

JobID: 95419589 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
11011 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 10/15/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 11011. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHOWDHURY, M EMP ID: 6995 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 021

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 2 of 7

JobID: 71797746 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16033 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 03/23/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16033. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARCZAK, B EMP ID: 1967 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 015

JobID: 95165441 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16019 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 12/20/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16019. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FISHER, A EMP ID: 0360 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 03/03/2018 Rank: 007

JobID: 95272328 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16002 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 12/20/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16002. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SARAMA, J EMP ID: 1304 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 04/28/2018 Rank: 002

JobID: 95274758 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
17023 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/24/2006 06/03/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 17023. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALTERS, R EMP ID: 2818 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 001

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 3 of 7

JobID: 95408627 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
17003 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/24/2006 06/03/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Delivered out of Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DUDZIAK, E EMP ID: 9773 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 10/10/2020 Rank: 001

JobID: 95363935 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
13009 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 03/26/2022 04/23/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 13009. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wilson, D EMP ID: 4956 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 08/20/2005 Rank: 012

JobID: 95169938 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
15005 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15005. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95172616 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
15010 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15010. Route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 4 of 7

JobID: 95254041 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14002 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 11/18/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 14002. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TERHAAR, J EMP ID: 0026 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 Rank: 001

JobID: 95386143 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
15003 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15003. This route is delivered out of the Central Park station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: MCKINNEY, T EMP ID: 2652 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 029

JobID: 95369078 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19004 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 19004. This route is delivered out of the Blasdell Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hunt, C EMP ID: 8416 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 03/16/1996 Rank: 023

JobID: 95260014 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20025 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20025. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station and utilizes a Metris vehicle.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Czaplinski, R EMP ID: 9278 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 12/08/2018 Rank: 008

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 5 of 7

JobID: 95396040 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20006 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
20007 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
20014 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
24055 Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016
24065 Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Split Utility based out of Southside Station, Routes 24055 and 24065 have 8:00 start time and will be delivered out of West Seneca. Routes 20006, 20007 & 20014 are delivered out of the Southside Station and have a 7:30 start time.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOESEL, S EMP ID: 9405 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 018

JobID: 95106128 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21071 WILLIAMSVILLE Park and Loop 09/18/2021 01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21071. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: O'TOOLE, D EMP ID: 1175 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 006

JobID: 95118552 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21045 WILLIAMSVILLE Curblime 09/25/2021 12/09/2021
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21045. Route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MATESIC, J EMP ID: 4983 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 Rank: 011

JobID: 70662438 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24051 WEST SENECA Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 24051. This is a Combination Route that is delivered out of the West Seneca Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD
2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAILEY, A EMP ID: 4872 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 01/23/2016 Rank: 004

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 6 of 7

JobID: 70689195 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25037 CHEEKTOWAGA Park and Loop / / 07/24/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25037. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Stockman, B EMP ID: 6980 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 Rank: 016

JobID: 95066336 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
27012 CHEEKTOWAGA Park and Loop / / 07/24/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 27012. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DITONDO, A EMP ID: 7169 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 11/29/2014 Rank: 009

JobID: 95196985 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25036 CHEEKTOWAGA Park and Loop / / 07/24/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25036. Route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARGENTIERI, R EMP ID: 3866 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 03/02/2019 Rank: 003

JobID: 95176276 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
28059 AMHERST Curblin 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
Motorized
28060 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
28061 AMHERST Curblin 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
Motorized
28070 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
28071 AMHERST Park and Loop / / 09/17/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Amherst Branch. Routes
are 28059, 28060, 28061, 28070 & 28071.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LAZERATION, A EMP ID: 8330 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 032

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/10/2023 13:11:02
PAGE: 7 of 7

JobID: <u>95463595</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	26014	AMHERST		Park and Loop	05/14/2012	07/14/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26014. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROULHAC, C EMP ID: 3261 EFFECTIVE: 02/25/2023 SEN DATE: 07/22/2017 Rank: 001
